Fresno St. (3-4,0-0 Mountain West) -vs- BYU (7-0,0-0 Big 12)

12/01/23 at Delta Center, Salt Lake City, UT

Date: 12/01/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- thZZ:Pna 60 Fresno St. 23 33 56
Site: Delta Center, Salt Lake City, UT BYU 36 49 85
Referees: Randy Richardson, Rick Crawford, Gerry Pollard
Fresno St. 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03  Hill,Isaiah * 30 6-12 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 5 3 0 1 14
53 DusSell,Xavier =3 27 2-3 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
35 Andre,Eduardo * 31 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 2 0 0 6
23  Colimerio,Leo =3 21  1-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
00 Yap Jr.,Donavan * 18 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 0 3
05 Weaver,Jalen 20 4-8 1-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 10
13 Boakye,Enoch 20 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 4 0 0 8
21  Pope,lIsaiah 23  0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 5 0 3 2
01 Taveras,Isaac 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Vasquez Jr.,Steven 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Geneste Jr.,Pierre 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Courtney,Chase 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-47 4-12 8-9 3-24 27 8 12 21 0 4 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-21 47.62 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 22-47 46.8 % 4-12 33.3% 8-9 88.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0
BYU 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Johnson,Spencer * 27 9-12 1-4 3-3 2-3 5 0 5 1 0 2 22
21  Knell,Trevin o 26 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 1 10
30 Hall,Dallin * 27 2-6 1-3 1-4 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 2 6
00 Waterman,Noah & 22 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
50 Khalifa,Aly * 24 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 0 1 0 2
02 Robinson,Jaxson 26 9-17 6-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 3 24
15 Saunders,Richie 20 5-10 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 2 12
01 Stewart, Trey 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 2 2
04  Ally Atiki,Atiki 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 0 2
12  Tripple, Townsend 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  Hayhurst, Tanner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51  McGregor,Jared 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-69 11-29 6-9 12-22 34 14 23 7 2 13 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33 45.45% 5-15 33.33 % 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 19-36  52.78 % 6-14 42.86 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 34-69 49.3 % 11-29 37.9% 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Ally
Atiki, Atiki
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 36

Bench Points: 42

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 19



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fresno St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: BYU

19:40 MISS JUMPER by HALL,DALLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO --
GOOD JUMPER by DUSELL,XAVIER(in the paint) 19:12 2-0 V2

18:43 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SPENCER

-- ASSIST by HALL,DALLIN

TURNOVER by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 18:17

17:58 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,SPENCER
STEAL by HILL,ISAIAH 17:58
MISS JUMPER by YAP JR.,DONAVAN(in the paint) 17:31

o= REBOUND DEF by WATERMAN,NOAH
17:26  2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KNELL, TREVIN(fastbreak)
o= ASSIST by JOHNSON,SPENCER

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 16:58 4-5 H1

16:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO --
TURNOVER by ANDRE,EDUARDO 16:30

16:30 STEAL by HALL,DALLIN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
16:27 4-7 H 3 paint)

-- ASSIST by HALL,DALLIN

FOUL by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 16:27
16:27 4-8 H4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:24
GOOD 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER 15:56 7-8 H1

ASSIST by YAP JR.,DONAVAN --
15:28 MISS 3PTR by KNELL, TREVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SPENCER
15:20 7-11 H4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SPENCER
-- ASSIST by KNELL,TREVIN

TURNOVER by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 15:11
15:11 STEAL by JOHNSON,SPENCER
FOUL by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 15:10
SUB OUT by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 15:10
SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO 15:10
SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO 15:10
SUB IN by WEAVER,JALEN 15:10
SUB IN by BOAKYE,ENOCH 15:10
SUB IN by POPE,ISAIAH 15:10
15:00 7-13 H6 GOOD JUMPER by KNELL, TREVIN
MISS JUMPER by POPE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:28
-- REBOUND DEF by KNELL, TREVIN
14:22 MISS 3PTR by HALL,DALLIN
REBOUND DEF by POPE,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by POPE,ISAIAH 14:08
14:08 STEAL by JOHNSON,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
13:59 7-15 H 8 paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH 13:35
= REBOUND DEF by WATERMAN,NOAH
13:24 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SPENCER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:59
- REBOUND DEF by WATERMAN,NOAH
12:50 MISS 3PTR by KNELL, TREVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
12:48 FOUL by WATERMAN,NOAH
12:43 SUB OUT by WATERMAN,NOAH

12:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SPENCER



MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by HILL,ISAIAH

FOUL by HILL,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BOAKYE,ENOCH

SUB IN by YAP JR.,DONAVAN

SUB IN by ANDRE,EDUARDO

GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,JALEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER

SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO
GOOD FT by WEAVER,JALEN

TURNOVER by COLIMERIO,LEO

MISS JUMPER by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by YAP JR.,DONAVAN
SUB IN by HILL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by HILL,ISAIAH
MISS FT by HILL,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by POPE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by POPE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,JALEN

7-19

9-19

10-19
10-22

10-24

11-24

13-24

13-26

13-29

H9
H12

H 14

H11

SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAXSON
SUB IN by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
SUB OUT by KNELL,TREVIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
GOOD DUNK by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,SPENCER

STEAL by ROBINSON,JAXSON
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,RICHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI

SUB OUT by HALL,DALLIN
SUB IN by STEWART, TREY

TURNOVER by STEWART,TREY

FOUL by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAXSON
ASSIST by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI

STEAL by STEWART, TREY
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,RICHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEWART, TREY

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART, TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
MISS 3PTR by STEWART, TREY

FOUL by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
FOUL TECH by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI

SUB OUT by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SPENCER

SUB IN by KNELL, TREVIN

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAXSON
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB OUT by STEWART, TREY
SUB IN by HALL,DALLIN
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAXSON

ASSIST by HALL,DALLIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAXSON



07:46 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAXSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ISAIAH --

GOOD JUMPER by ANDRE,EDUARDO 07:26 15-29 H 14
07:07 MISS JUMPER by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO =
MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 06:42
= REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
06:24 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAXSON
= REBOUND OFF by KHALIFA,ALY
06:19 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
REBOUND DEF by COLIMERIO,LEO --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:11
06:11 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
06:11 SUB IN by WATERMAN,NOAH
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JALEN 06:11
SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO 06:11
SUB IN by BOAKYE,ENOCH 06:11
SUB IN by POPE,ISAIAH 06:11
GOOD DUNK by BOAKYE,ENOCH(in the paint) 05:51 17-29 H 12
ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH --
05:27 MISS 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BOAKYE,ENOCH 05:06
05:06 STEAL by ROBINSON,JAXSON

04:59 17-32 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WATERMAN,NOAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,JAXSON

04:38 FOUL by HALL,DALLIN
SUB OUT by POPE,ISAIAH 04:38
SUB IN by WEAVER,JALEN 04:38
GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,JALEN(in the paint) 04:23 19-32 H 13
04:05 MISS JUMPER by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO --
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,JALEN 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
03:39 MISS 3PTR by KNELL, TREVIN
REBOUND DEF by BOAKYE,ENOCH --
TURNOVER by BOAKYE,ENOCH 03:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27
02:58 MISS 3PTR by HALL,DALLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WATERMAN,NOAH
02:50 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAXSON
REBOUND DEF by BOAKYE,ENOCH --
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JALEN(in the paint) 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by KNELL, TREVIN
FOUL by ANDRE,EDUARDO 02:24
02:24 MISS FT by HALL,DALLIN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JALEN 02:24
SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER 02:24
SUB IN by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 02:24
SUB IN by POPE,ISAIAH 02:24
02:24 MISS FT by HALL,DALLIN
REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO =
TURNOVER by ANDRE,EDUARDO 02:21
02:06 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAXSON
REBOUND DEF by YAP JR.,DONAVAN --
02:05 SUB OUT by HALL,DALLIN
02:05 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
02:05 SUB IN by STEWART,TREY
02:05 SUB IN by TRIPPLE,TOWNSEND
SUB OUT by BOAKYE,ENOCH 02:05

SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO 02:05



MISS JUMPER by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint)

STEAL by POPE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by COLIMERIO,LEO

STEAL by POPE,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by POPE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by ANDRE,EDUARDO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH

01:42

01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:24
01:24
01:18
01:18
01:13

00:47
00:28

00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:02

21-32

21-34
23-34

23-36

H11

H 13
H11

REBOUND DEF by KNELL,TREVIN
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,JAXSON

FOUL by ROBINSON,JAXSON
SUB OUT by KNELL,TREVIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SPENCER

STEAL by WATERMAN,NOAH
TURNOVER by WATERMAN,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEWART, TREY

SUB OUT by TRIPPLE, TOWNSEND

SUB IN by HALL,DALLIN

SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAXSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fresno St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: BYU
20:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAXSON
20:00 SUB IN by KNELL, TREVIN
SUB OUT by POPE,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER 20:00
FOUL by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 19:39
19:39 23-37 H 14 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SPENCER
19:39 23-38 H 15 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SPENCER
GOOD LAYUP by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint) 19:21 25-38 H 13
ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH --
19:21 FOUL by KHALIFA,ALY
GOOD FT by COLIMERIO,LEO 19:21 26-38 H 12
19:02 MISS LAYUP by HALL,DALLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 18:58
18:38 26-41 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,DALLIN
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by ANDRE,EDUARDOQ(in the paint) 18:21 28-41 H 13
ASSIST by YAP JR.,DONAVAN ==
SUB OUT by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 18:19
SUB IN by WEAVER,JALEN 18:19
18:08 28-43 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KNELL, TREVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY
17:54 FOUL by HALL,DALLIN
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JALEN(in the paint) 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
17:35 28-45 H 17 paint)
MISS JUMPER by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint) 17:16
17:16 BLOCK by KHALIFA,ALY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JALEN 17:16
SUB IN by POPE,ISAIAH 17:16
16:52 28-47 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,SPENCER



TURNOVER by POPE,ISAIAH 16:29
16:12 MISS 3PTR by WATERMAN,NOAH
= REBOUND OFF by HALL,DALLIN
16:12 28-49 H21 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DALLIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:12
SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO 16:12
SUB IN by BOAKYE,ENOCH 16:12
MISS 3PTR by POPE,ISAIAH 15:44
REBOUND OFF by POPE,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH 15:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
15:30 FOUL by KNELL, TREVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
15:30 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
15:30 SUB IN by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 15:20 30-49 H 19
15:05 TURNOVER by KNELL, TREVIN
STEAL by POPE,ISAIAH 15:05
15:05 FOUL by KNELL, TREVIN
TURNOVER by POPE,ISAIAH 14:52
14:39 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by BOAKYE,ENOCH =
MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER 14:13
= REBOUND DEF by KNELL, TREVIN
14:08 FOUL by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
14:08 TURNOVER by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
14:08 SUB OUT by WATERMAN,NOAH
14:08 SUB OUT by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
14:08 SUB OUT by KNELL, TREVIN
14:08 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAXSON
14:08 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
14:08 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY
GOOD JUMPER by BOAKYE,ENOCH(in the paint) 13:48 32-49 H 17

ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH ==
13:43 32-51 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,RICHIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,SPENCER

13:19 FOUL by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
GOOD FT by DUSELL,XAVIER 13:19 33-51 H 18
GOOD FT by DUSELL,XAVIER 13:19 34-51 H 17
GOOD FT by DUSELL,XAVIER 13:19 35-51 H 16

13:13 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by HILL,ISAIAH 12:40
FOUL by ANDRE,EDUARDO 12:23

12:23 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
12:23 35-53 H 18 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,RICHIE

TURNOVER by POPE,ISAIAH 12:04
12:04 STEAL by HALL,DALLIN
11:58 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAXSON(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
11:53 35-55 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,RICHIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 11:47 38-55 H 17
FOUL by POPE,ISAIAH 11:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32
SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO 11:32
SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER 11:32
SUB IN by YAP JR.,DONAVAN 11:32
SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO 11:32
11:32 MISS FT by HALL,DALLIN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:32 38-56 H 18 GOOD FT by HALL,DALLIN



GOOD JUMPER by BOAKYE,ENOCH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BOAKYE,ENOCH

SUB OUT by YAP JR.,DONAVAN
SUB OUT by BOAKYE,ENOCH
SUB OUT by POPE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by WEAVER,JALEN
SUB IN by ANDRE,EDUARDO
SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER

TURNOVER by HILL,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by DUSELL,XAVIER
SUB OUT by HILL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by POPE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDRE,EDUARDO

TURNOVER by WEAVER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEAVER,JALEN

SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO

SUB IN by YAP JR.,DONAVAN

SUB IN by BOAKYE,ENOCH

GOOD FT by POPE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by POPE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER

SUB IN by TAVERAS,ISAAC

40-56

40-58
42-58
42-60

42-62

42-64

42-67

44-67

44-70

44-72

45-72
46-72

H 18
H 16
H 18

H 20

H 22

H 25

H 23

H 26

H 28

H 27
H 26

MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,RICHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SPENCER
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SPENCER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAXSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SPENCER
SUB OUT by HALL,DALLIN

SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB IN by WATERMAN,NOAH

SUB IN by STEWART, TREY

MISS 3PTR by WATERMAN,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by WATERMAN,NOAH
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,RICHIE(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,JAXSON

GOOII)) LAYUP by JOHNSON,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ROBINSON,JAXSON

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAXSON

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAXSON
ASSIST by STEWART,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAXSON
ASSIST by WATERMAN,NOAH

STEAL by STEWART,TREY

GOOI? LAYUP by SAUNDERS,RICHIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STEWART,TREY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SPENCER
MISS JUMPER by WATERMAN,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL by STEWART,TREY
SUB OUT by WATERMAN,NOAH
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SPENCER

SUB IN by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
SUB IN by KNELL,TREVIN

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TREY



REBOUND DEF by BOAKYE,ENOCH
TURNOVER by BOAKYE,ENOCH

GOOD JUMPER by BOAKYE,ENOCH(in the paint)

ASSIST by POPE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by TAVERAS,ISAAC

SUB OUT by POPE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by WEAVER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
GOOD 3PTR by YAP JR.,DONAVAN
ASSIST by WEAVER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by YAP JR.,DONAVAN
MISS JUMPER by TAVERAS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JALEN
TURNOVER by BOAKYE,ENOCH

MISS 3PTR by YAP JR.,DONAVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by WEAVER,JALEN

SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
SUB IN by VASQUEZ JR.,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by TAVERAS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,JALEN
ASSIST by TAVERAS,ISAAC

SUB OUT by BOAKYE,ENOCH
SUB IN by COURTNEY,CHASE

SUB OUT by YAP JR.,DONAVAN
SUB IN by GENESTE JR.,PIERRE

GOOD JUMPER by TAVERAS,ISAAC(in the paint)

05:45
05:38
05:38
05:26 46-75 H 29

05:20 48-75 H 27

05:06 48-78 H 30

04:45
04:40
04:40
04:38

04:11 51-78 H 27

03:48

03:42

03:37

03:31
03:23
03:23

03:18 51-80 H 29
02:51
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25 51-83 H 32
01:58
01:58

01:52

01:34 54-83 H 29
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:23
01:23
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:11 54-85 H31

00:56 56-85 H 29

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAXSON(in the paint)

STEAL by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAXSON
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,RICHIE

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAXSON
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,RICHIE

REBOUND DEF by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI

MISS 3PTR by KNELL, TREVIN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAXSON

REBOUND DEF by KNELL, TREVIN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAXSON

REBOUND OFF by STEWART, TREY

MISS JUMPER by STEWART, TREY(in the paint)

STEAL by SAUNDERS,RICHIE

GOOII)) LAYUP by SAUNDERS,RICHIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TREY
FOUL by ROBINSON,JAXSON
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,JAXSON

STEAL by KNELL, TREVIN

GOOD 3PTR by KNELL, TREVIN

BLOCK by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
REBOUND DEF by KNELL, TREVIN
MISS JUMPER by STEWART, TREY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAXSON
SUB OUT by ALLY ATIKI,ATIKI
SUB OUT by KNELL,TREVIN

SUB IN by TRIPPLE,TOWNSEND
SUB IN by HAYHURST, TANNER
SUB IN by MCGREGOR,JARED

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,RICHIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TRIPPLE,TOWNSEND(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,RICHIE



00:42 MISS 3PTR by TRIPPLE,TOWNSEND
REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,CHASE --

MISS JUMPER by COURTNEY,CHASE(in the paint) 00:25
REBOUND OFF by COURTNEY,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by COURTNEY,CHASE(in the paint) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPPLE,TOWNSEND



